
Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries  

Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department† (ED) Visits 

Unspecified 

New York State Residents, 2000-2014 
 

 

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital 
Rate = Frequency/Population *100,000                                                      

*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported   

**Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable                                                                           
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Source:  NYSDOH, Bureau of Occupational Health and Injury Prevention 

www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention 

SPARCS June 2016 
Vital Statistics Death File June 2016 

 Deaths Hospitalizations ED† Visits 
Year of 

Discharge 

/ Death 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

Annual 

Frequency 

Rate per 

100,000 

Residents 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

440 

484 

491 

487 

458 

465 

471 

454 

352 

402 

383 

350 

329 

341 

278 

2.3 

2.5 

2.6 

2.5 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

2.4 

1.8 

2.1 

2.0 

1.8 

1.7 

1.7 

1.4 

596 

632 

540 

634 

639 

633 

567 

535 

466 

498 

484 

500 

566 

584 

544 

3.1 

3.3 

2.8 

3.3 

3.3 

3.3 

2.9 

2.8 

2.4 

2.5 

2.5 

2.6 

2.8 

3.0 

2.8 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

7,723 

7,826 

7,955 

7,788 

8,034 

8,352 

7,536 

8,578 

8,816 

7,970 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

40.1 

40.5 

41.2 

40.0 

41.1 

42.7 

38.7 

43.8 

44.8 

40.4 

http://www.health.ny.gov/prevention/injury_prevention

