## Incidence of Unintentional Motor Vehicle Traffic Injuries Deaths, Hospitalizations, and Emergency Department<sup>†</sup> (ED) Visits Unspecified

	Deaths		Hospitalizations		<b>ED<sup>†</sup> Visits</b>	
Year of		Rate per		Rate per		Rate per
Discharge	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000	Annual	100,000
/ Death	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents	Frequency	Residents
2000	440	2.3	596	3.1	n/a	n/a
2001	484	2.5	632	3.3	n/a	n/a
2002	491	2.6	540	2.8	n/a	n/a
2003	487	2.5	634	3.3	n/a	n/a
2004	458	2.4	639	3.3	n/a	n/a
2005	465	2.4	633	3.3	7,723	40.1
2006	471	2.4	567	2.9	7,826	40.5
2007	454	2.4	535	2.8	7,955	41.2
2008	352	1.8	466	2.4	7,788	40.0
2009	402	2.1	498	2.5	8,034	41.1
2010	383	2.0	484	2.5	8,352	42.7
2011	350	1.8	500	2.6	7,536	38.7
2012	329	1.7	566	2.8	8,578	43.8
2013	341	1.7	584	3.0	8,816	44.8
2014	278	1.4	544	2.8	7,970	40.4

New York State Residents, 2000-2014

†The incidence of ED visits does not include patients who were subsequently admitted into the hospital

Rate = Frequency/Population \*100,000

\*Data based on frequencies of less than six are not reported

\*\*Caution: Rates calculated using frequencies of less than 20 are unstable